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W SERIES (2019-22) 

F1 ACADEMY (2023) 

 
W SERIES  

 

Year Posn Driver Nationality Car Points Wins 

2019 1. Jamie Chadwick (1st) UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 110 2 

 2. Beitske Visser Netherlands Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 100 1 

 3. Alice Powell UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 76 1 

 4. Marta García Spain Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 66 1 

 5. Emma Kimiläinen Finland Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 53 1 

 6. Fabienne Wohlwend Liechtenstein Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 51  

 7. Miki Koyama Japan Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 30  

 8. Sarah Moore UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 24  

 9. Vittoria Piria Italy Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 24  

 10. Tasmin Pepper South Africa Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 22  

 11. Sabré Cook USA Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 12  

 12. Jessica Hawkins UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 12  

 13. Caitlin Wood Australia Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 11  

 14. Malgorzata ‘Gosia’ Rdest Poland Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 10  

 15. Esmee Hawkey UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 2  

 16. Naomi Schiff Germany Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 2  

 17. Vivien Keszthelyi Hungary Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 1  

 18. Shea Holbrook USA Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 0  

 19. Sarah Bovy Belgium Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 0  

 20. Megan Gilkes Canada Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 0  

 

 

2020 - Cancelled 

 

 

2021 1. Jamie Chadwick (2nd) UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 159 4 

 2. Alice Powell UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 132 3 

 3. Emma Kimiläinen Finland Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 108 1 

 4. Neria Martí Spain Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 61  

 5. Sarah Moore UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 56  

 6. Fabienne Wohlwend Liechtenstein Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 42  

 7. Abbi Pulling UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 49  

 8. Beitske Visser Netherlands Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 38  

 9. Irina Sidorkova Russia Tatuus-Alfa Romeo  34  

 10. Belén García Spain Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 28  

 11. Jessica Hawkins UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 27  

 12. Marta García Spain Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 21  

 13. Abigail Eaton UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 19  

 14. Miki Koyama Japan Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 14  

 15. Bruna Tomaselli Brazil Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 12  

 16. Cailtin Wood Australia Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 11  

 17. Ayla Ågren Norway Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 3  

 18. Malgorzata ‘Gosia’ Rdest Poland Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 2  

 19. Vittoria Piria Italy Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 1  

 20. Sabré Cook USA Tatuus-Alfa Romeo 0  
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2022 1. Jamie Chadwick (3rd) UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 143 5 

 2. Beitske Visser Netherlands Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 93 1 

 3. Alice Powell UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 86 1 

 4. Abbi Pulling UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 73  

 5. Belén García Spain Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 58  

 6. Marta García Spain Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 45  

 7. Nerea Martí Spain Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 44  

 8. Emma Kimiläinen Finland Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 42  

 9. Jessica Hawkins UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 37  

 10. Fabienne Wohlwend Liechtenstein Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 32  

 11. Sarah Moore UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 26  

 12. Bruna Tomaselli Brazil Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 11  

 13. Abbie Eaton UK Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 11  

 14. Juju Noda Japan Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 2  

 15. Bianca Bustamante Philippines Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 2  

 16. Chloe Chambers USA Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 1  

 17. Emely de Heus Netherlands Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 1  

 18. Tereza Bábičková Czech Rep. Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 0  

 19. Ayla Ågren Norway Tatuus-Alfa Romeo/ Toyota 0  

 20. -     

 

 

Discontinued. Effectively, but not officially, replaced by the F1 Academy (both for female drivers) 

 

 

F1 ACADEMY 

 
2023 1. Marta García Spain Tatuus-Autotechnica 278 5 

 2. Lena Bühler Switzerland Tatuus-Autotechnica 222 1 

 3. Hamdad al-Qubaisi UAE Tatuus-Autotechnica 207 2 

 4. Nerea Martí Spain Tatuus-Autotechnica 181 1 

 5. Abbi Pulling UK Tatuus-Autotechnica 177  

 6. Amna al-Qubaisi UAE Tatuus-Autotechnica 117  

 7. Bianca Bustamante Philippines Tatuus-Autotechnica 116 1 

 8. Jessica Edgar UK Tatuus-Autotechnica 112 1 

 9. Emely de Heus Netherlands Tatuus-Autotechnica 87 1 

 10. Lola Lovinfosse France Tatuus-Autotechnica 65  

 11. Carrie Shreiner Germany Tatuus-Autotechnica 56  

 12. Chloe Grant UK Tatuus-Autotechnica 34  

 13. Megan Gilkes Canada Tatuus-Autotechnica 31  

 14. Chloe Chong UK Tatuus-Autotechnica 25  

 15. Maite Cáceres Uruguay Tatuus-Autotechnica 6  

 16. -     

 


